

Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics

Commissioners

Michael H. Kugler, Chair Vacant, Vice Chair Rodney G. Romano Michael S. Kridel Peter L. Cruise

Executive DirectorChristie E. Kelley

In Re: Dave Aronberg		C23-015
	/	

Public Report and Administrative Order of Dismissal

Complainant, Anthony L. Pizzarelli, filed a complaint on June 7, 2023 alleging possible ethics violations involving Respondent, Dave Aronberg.

There was no legal sufficiency found during the preliminary inquiry. Under Rule of Procedure 4.2(d), the Executive Director, Christie E. Kelley, determined that the complaint was legally insufficient and forwarded all supporting documents to the Commission on June 15, 2023. The Commission has not directed the Executive Director to submit the complaint for review in executive session at the next regularly scheduled meeting.

Therefore, the Executive Director hereby enters this Public Report and Administrative Order of Dismissal and the complaint is dismissed due to **NO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY**.

Therefore it is:

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED THAT complaint No. C23-015, filed against Respondent Dave Aronberg, is **DISMISSED**.

DONE AND ORDERED by the Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics on June 22, 2023.

Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics

By: Christie E. Kelley, Executive Director